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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GREG ABBOTT 

Mr. Kemleth'y,r. Findley 
Assistant chfM of Police 
City of Deer ~ark 
2911 Center Street 
Deer Park, T6~as 77536-4942 

Dear Mr. Findley: 

0R2G11-G5363 

You ask whether celiain infonnation is subject to required public disclosure tmder the 
Public InfonU$.tion Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Govemment Code. Your request was 
assigned ID#414741 (Request # 17 - February 2.011). 

The Deer ParJ< Police Depatiment (the "department") received a request for a specified 
incident repoii. You claim that the submitted infonnation is excepted from disclosure under 
section 552.1,01 ofthe Govemment Code. We have considered the exception you claim and 
reviewed the '~ubmitted infOlmation . 

.; 

Section 552.101 ofthe Government Code excepts from disclosure "infomlation considered 
to be confidelitial by law, either constitt~tional, statutOlY, or by judicial decision." Gov't 
Code § 552.l01. Section 552.161 encompasses infOlmation that other statutes make 
confidential. ~ection 261.2.01 (a) of the Family Code provides: 

, .~ 

(a) Except as provided by Section 261.2.03, the following infonnation is 
confid~ntial, is not subject to public release under Chapter 552, Govemment 
Code,p.nd may be disclosed only for purposes consistent with this code and 
applicable federal or state law or mider rules adopted by an investigating 
agency: 

, 
! i, (1) a repoli of alleged or suspected abuse or neglect made under this 
:; chapter atld the identity of the person making the repOli; and' 

: ,(2) except as otherwise provided in this section, the files, reports, 
:(records, communications, audiotapes, videotapes, atld working papers 
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used or developed in an investigation lUlder this chapter or in 
providing services as a result of an investigation. 

Fam. Code § 261.201(a). We agree that the submitted infonnation was used or developed 
in an investigation of alleged or suspected child abuse or neglect under chapter 261 of the 
Family Code, so as to fall within the scope of section 261.201(a). See id. § 261.001(1), (4) 
(defining "abuse" and "neglect" for purposes ofFam. Code ch. 261 ). We therefore cOIlclude 
that the infol111ation at issue is confidential under section 261.201 (a). We note the requestor 
seeks access to this infonnation on behalf of the United States Consumer Product Safety 
COlmnission. Section 261.201 provides that information encompassed by subsection (a) may 
only be released to celiain persons and entities under limited circumstances. See 
id. § 261.201(a). The requestor has not demonstrated that she falls within any category of 
persons or entities that is authorized to obtain infonnation that section 261.201(a) makes 
confidential. See id. § 261.201 (b )-(g) (listing entities that are authorized to receive 
infol111ation made confidential by Fam. Code § 261.201(a»; cf Attol11ey General Opinion 
DM -353 at 4 n. 6 (1995) (interagency transfer of infol111ation prohibited where confidentiality 
statute enumerates specific entities to which release of information is authorized, and where 
potential receiving govenunental body is not among statute's emunerated entities). 
Therefore, th~ depaliment must withhold the submitted information in its entirety lUlder 
section 552.101 of the Govenunent Code in conjlUlction with section 261.201(a) of the 
Family Code, See Open Records Decision No. 440 at 2 (1986) (addressing predecessor 
statute).; 

This letter ruling is limited to the paliicular infonnation at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, tIns ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
detenninati0l1!regarding any other infonnation or any other circmnstances. 

This ruling triggers impOliant deadlines regal'ding the rights and responsibilities of the 
govemmentalbody and ofthe requestor. For more infonnation concel11ing those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openJindex orl.php, 
or call the Office of the Attol11ey Gel1:eral's Open Govenunent Hotline, toll :fl.·ee, 
at (877) 673,;-6839. Questions concelning the allowable charges for providing public 
information lmder the Act must be directed to the Cost,Rules Administrator ofthe Office of 
the Attomey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

1 
NnekaKanu) 
Assistant AttOl11ey General 
Open Record~ Division 
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Ref: ID# 414741 
" , 

Ene. Submitted docmnents 

cc: Requestor 
(w/o ~,ilc1osmes) 
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